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CHAPTER 205—S. F. No. 317.

An Act to amend section 433, Revised Laws of 1905, relat-
ing to the annual statement of the board of county commissioners.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Commissioners to make statement annually on the first
Tuesday after the first Monday in January.—Section 1. That
section four hundred thirty-three (433), Revised Laws of
1905, be amended so as to read as follows:

"433—Annually on the first Tuesday after the first Mon-
day in January such board shall make a fu l l and accurate
statement of the receipts and expenditures of the preceding
year, which shall contain a full and correct description of
each item, from whom and on what account received, to
whom paid, and on what account expended, together with
an accurate statement of the finances of the county at the end
of the fiscal year, including all debts and liabilities, and the
assets to discharge the same, and within thirty days there-
after shall cause the same to be posted at the courthouse
door, and at two other public places in the county and pub-
lished for three successive weeks in some newspaper therein,
which in counties having over seventy-five thousand popula-
tion shall be a daily. At its meetings in July and January of
each year it shall examine and count all the funds injfc-the
treasury, examine the accounts and vouchers of the auditor
and treasurer, and make a written certificate of the condition
of the treasury, showing the amount, kind and character of
the funds therein, and all other matters in connection there-
with, and file the same with the auditor."

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 15, 1907.


